08-05-2002

Docket No.: 02008-00

HEET

1

U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 102178601

Tab settings → → → ▼	<b>V</b>	▼	▼			<b></b>
To the Honorable Commission	nerof Patents an	d Trademarks:	Please record	d the attached origi	nal documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Donald P. Spitzer Alan S. Rothenberg Howard I. Heitner Frank Kula	122/02	•	Name: C	nd address of receively technology Conditions:	Corp.	S PEO 22/02
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(ies)	Yes 🛛 No				ES ES
3. Nature of conveyance:						3
☑ Assignment	☐ Merge	r	Street Ad	ddress: 300 Delawa	are Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chang	e of Name				
Other			City: Wil	Imington	State: DE	ZIP: <u>19801</u>
Execution Date: July 22, 2002			Additionalna	ame(s) & address(es)	)attached? 🔲 Y	es 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed	•	new application,		n date of the applic Patent No.(s)	eation is: <u>July 22</u>	2, 2002
1020120	Addition	al numbers attac	ned? □ Yo	es ⊠ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should</li></ol>		indence	6. Total nur	mber of applications	s and patents inv	olved: 1
Name: Fran S. Wasserman			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Cytec Indu	ustries Inc.		credi	osed - Any excess of the definition of the defin	eposit account	
			<b>⊠</b> Auth	orized to be charge	ed to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 1937 West M	Iain Street		-	account number:	/	
City: Stamford	State: CT	ZIP: <u>06904</u>	03-4083 (Attach d	luplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by depos	sit a ount)
		DO NOT	JSE THIS SPAC	E		- 3
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the fo	pregoing informa	ation is true a	nd correct and any		<b>§</b> 5
Frans. Wasserman		The second	Signature		July 22, 2002	8 8 8 8
Name of Person Sign Total r		ncluding cover sh	Signature eet, attachme	e nts, and document:	5 Date	918
		ents to be recorded with				3

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors;	( )	Docket No. 02008-00
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, tite	le and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, tit	le and interest in the invention	
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in		
	United States Patent Application S	erial No.	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent A	pplication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applic	ation Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	Invention		
Inventors (a	essignors)		
	Name	Address	
Donald P.	Spitzer	72 Oakdale Road, Stamford, CT 06906	
Alan S. Ro	thenberg	185 Range Road, Wilton, CT 06897	
Howard I. I	Heitner	121 Little Hill Drive, Stamford, CT 06905	
Frank Kula	1	44 S. King Street, Danbury, CT	
4ssignee			
	Name	Address	
Cytec Tec	hnology Corp.	300 Delaware Avenue Wilmington, DE 19801	

[Page 1 of 4 ] AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 02008-00

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
Donald P. Spitzer	Juned V. Spiles	7/22/02
Alan S. Rothenberg	Alan S. Shensey	7/22/02
Howard I. Heitner	Havara 1 Hectie	1/22/02
Frank Kula	Tenton	7/22/02
		/ /
		AND ARREST

[Page 2 of 4 ]

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 02008-00

(Although notariza	tion is not ne	cessary, it will be		Notarization rima facie evidence o	f execution	pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this	22nd	day of	July	, in the year	2002		
at Stamford, CT.			•		<u> </u>		
					val (Sign	nature of mounton	
State of Connecticut					, 8	, 00	
County of Fairfeild							
Before me personally o					11		
	-					o represented that he or she is author	izea to
execute the same this	22 <b>A</b>	day of	J		he year	2002	
	MY	MELIA S NOTARY COMMISSION EX	. HANZ PUBLIC PIRES AUG. 31	2003 Line	lia	Wenzli K	
Executed this	22nd	day of	July	, in the year	2002		
at Stamford, CT				A)	) On S.	Thenberg	
State of Connecticut					(Sigi	nature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield							
Before me personally o							
		-				o represented that he or she is author	ized to
execute the same this	22	day of	J		he year	2002	
	MYCO	ELIA S. I NOTARY P MMISSION EXPIR	HANZLI UBLIC ES AUG. 31, 20	K valme	lic	Mandik (Notary Public)	
Executed this	22nd	day of	July	, in the year	2002		
at							
				HUNEN	Sign	Heth- nature of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut					. 0	,	
County of Fairfeild							
Before me personally on who acknowledged the execute the same this			t to be a fro		and also the year	o represented that he or she is author 2002	rized to
Described the Differ of the		, ,		, , , , ,	/		
	NO	IAS. HA DTARY PUB SSION EXPIRES A	ILIU (	Smel	ia).	Janzlik (Notary Public)	
					<i></i>	,	

[Page 3 of 4]

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 02008-00

, ,	nis not ne	ecessary, it will be	consideredpr	ima facie evidence o	f execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	22	day of	July	, in the year	2002
ıt		- ·			
				-7	. ,
				Tu	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut					(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally ap			to ho a fre	oo not and deed	and also represented that he or she is authorized to
wno acknowleagea ine j execute the same this	joregou 22				the year 2002
	Al	MELIA S.  NOTARY I	HANZL	.ik	relia Jangli K
<b>Executed</b> this		day of		, in the year	
at					
					(Signature of Inventor)
State of					(Dignussic of Internot)
June					
County of					
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the		ing instrument day of	to be a fre		and also represented that he or she is authorized to the year
County of Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this			to be a fre		
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the			to be a fre		the year
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this		day of	to be a fre	in t	the year
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this		day of	to be a fre	in t	(Notary Public)
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this		day of	to be a fre	in t	(Notary Public)
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this  Executed this at  State of  County of  Before me personally ap	foregois	day of		, in the year	(Notary Public)  (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this  Executed this at  State of  County of  Before me personally ap	foregois	day of		in the year	(Notary Public)
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this  Executed this at  State of  County of  Before me personally ap who acknowledged the	foregois	day of  day of		in the year	(Notary Public)  (Signature of Inventor)  and also represented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 4 of 4]

**RECORDED: 07/22/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013141 FRAME: 0492